WALKING SCHEDULE — March, 2026 — Winter walking hours 9:00 am sharp

Post walk coffee will be voluntary, bring your own chair and beverage. We
will use the parking lot or an adjacent suitable area for our coffee visit.

Mon. Mar. 2" - Pheasant Glen - Meet at the end of Qualicum Road. Alternate
walk - The Canyon.

Wed. Mar. 4" . Little Qualicum Fish Hatchery - Meet within the car park.

Fri. Mar. 6™ — Parksville Train Station — Meet at the parking area opposite
Buckerfields across the tracks from Parksville Train Station (Pottery Shop).

Mon. Mar. 9™ — Springwood Park (previously Maple Glen) - Meet at the Dog
Run on Despard Ave., Parksville.

Wed. Mar. 11" - Englishman River FALLS - meet at the main Parking lot within
the park. Alternate walk at Rathtrevor.

Fri. Mar. 13" - The Canyon — Meet at the Railway Station, Qualicum Beach.

Mon. Mar. 16" - Allsbrook — Meet at the far end of Allsbrook Road. Alternate
walk — Rathtrevor.

Wed. Mar. 18" - Heritage Forest — Park on Crescent Rd. E at St. Andrews Rd.,
Qualicum.

Fri. Mar. 20™ — Rathtrevor — Meet at the main parking lot within the park.

Mon. Mar. 23" - Ravensong — Meet at the wooded side of Civic Centre parking lot
in Qualicum Beach.

Wed. Mar. 25™ - Lighthouse Country Regional Trail - Turn off Hwy 19A onto
Lioness Blvd to access parking lot.

Fri. Mar. 27" - Craig Bay - Meet at the parking lot across from the Information
Centre at Craig Bay. Alternate walk — Rathtrevor.

Mon. Mar. 30th - Pheasant Glen - Meet at the end of Qualicum Road. Alternate
walk - The Canyon.



